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BOARD ACCEPTS SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

At its meeting on September 13, 2007, the Ohio State Board of Registration for
Professional Engineers and Surveyors accepted a settlement agreement from Edward
Wanchick, P.S. of Ravenna, Ohio.

In April 2007 the Board opened an investigation after receiving a complaint alleging that
a survey prepared by Edward Wanchick, P.S. did not meet the minimum standards for
boundary surveys in Ohio.  The Board accepted a settlement agreement wherein Mr.
Wanchick stipulated that his acts and conduct constituted violations of Ohio Revised
Code Sections 4733.20 (A) (2) and (5) and Ohio Administrative Code Sections 4733-37-
02 (B), 4733-37-03 (A) and 4733-37-06 (E). Mr. Wanchick agreed to the following terms
of the Settlement Agreement:

• Mr. Wanchick’s registration will be placed on probation for one (1) year
beginning September 13, 2007;

• Payment of a $250.00 fine;

• Acceptance of a Letter of Reprimand that will become part of his permanent file.
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